
Headcount Enrollment Report2017
FALL SEMESTER

20,902

19,535

+6.18% +10.51% +4.36%
13,134

12,369

4,710 5,205

2,456 2,563

TOTAL ENROLLED

2017

2016 7.00%
INCREASE

UNDERGRADUATE MASTERS/POST-MAST. 
CERT./NON-DEG.

DOCTORAL

INCREASE INCREASE INCREASE

2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



Row	Labels
Undergraduate Graduate	Other Doctor's	-	

Research/Scholarship

Doctor's	-	
Professional	
Practice

Doctor's	-	Other Grand	Total Advanced	
Prof.

Arts	and	Sciences	 4760 423 254 5437 25

Business 2630 644 3274 0

Dentistry 23 1 261 285 95

Education 1039 690 69 23 1821 0

Engineering 944 401 126 1471 8

Graduate	School 148 148 0

Health	Professions 990 986 81 143 42 2242 13

Joint	Health	Sciences 2 306 308 19

Medicine 690 690 1,190

Nursing 969 1510 38 225 2742 2

Optometry 24 195 219 17

Provost/Undeclared 1436 96 1532 0

Public	Health 343 304 69 17 733 8

Grand	Total 13134 5205 967 1554 42 20902 1377

PROGRAM_LEVEL_DESC (Multiple	Items)
Graduate	Total	(Excluding	DMD,	MD,	OD) 6622Count	of	PERSON_UID 6622
PROGRAM_LEVEL_DESC (Multiple	Items)
DMD,	MD,	OD	Total 1146

UAB HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT REPORT
FALL SEMESTER 2017

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



Headcount Enrollment Report2017
FALL SEMESTER

PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL 2016 2017

+11.06%2,948
3,274

ARTS & SCIENCES

BUSINESS

DENTISTRY

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

GRADUATE

HEALTH 
PROFESSIONS

JOINT HEALTH  
SCIENCES

MEDICINE

NURSING

OPTOMETRY

PROVOST/ 
UNDECLARED**

PUBLIC HEALTH

5,017
5,437

1,737
1,821

275
285

1,463
1,471

208
148

2,037
2,242

315
308

676
690

2,568
2,742

203
219

1,408
1,532

680
733

+8.37%

+3.64%

+4.84%

+0.55%

–28.85%

+10.06%

–2.22%

+2.07%

+6.78%

+7.88%

+8.81%

+7.79%

ADV.  
PROFS.*

TOTAL INC. 
ADV. PROFS.*CHANGE FROM 2016

20
25

5,037
5,462

100
95

375
380

1
0

1,738
1,821

9
8

1,472
1,479

9
13

2,046
2,255

14
19

329
327

1,123
1,190

1,799
1,880

1
2

2,569
2,744

17
17

220
236

8
8

688
741

19,535
20,902 +7.00% 1,302

1,377
20,837
22,279

Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized  
training beyond their academic or professional degrees. They are not included in the official totals for reporting.
2017 Provost number includes undeclared majors previously reported under CAS, now listed under Provost.

* 

**

TOTAL ENROLLED

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



2017 2016
Number	of	

Students/Change
Percent	Change

College	of	Arts	and	Sciences 5437 5017 420 8.37%

Business 3274 2948 326 11.06%

Dentistry 285 275 10 3.64%

Education 1821 1737 84 4.84%

Engineering 1471 1463 8 0.55%

Graduate	School 148 208 -60 -28.85%

Health	Professions 2242 2037 205 10.06%

Joint	Health	Sciences 308 315 -7 -2.22%

Medicine 690 676 14 2.07%

Nursing 2742 2568 174 6.78%

Optometry 219 203 16 7.88%

Provost 1532 1408 124 8.81%

Public	Health 733 680 53 7.79%

Total	 20902 19535 1367 7.00%

UAB HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

FALL SEMESTER 2017

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis




