

2017

# FALL SEMESTER

## Headcount Enrollment Report

### TOTAL ENROLLED



### UNDERGRADUATE

**+6.18%**

INCREASE

12,369

13,134

2016

2017

### MASTERS/POST-MAST. CERT./NON-DEG.

**+10.51%**

INCREASE

4,710

5,205

2016

2017

### DOCTORAL

**+4.36%**

INCREASE

2,456

2,563

2016

2017

**UAB HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT REPORT**  
**FALL SEMESTER 2017**

	Undergraduate	Graduate Other	Doctor's - Research/Scholarship	Doctor's - Professional Practice	Doctor's - Other	Grand Total	Advanced Prof.
Arts and Sciences	4760	423	254			5437	25
Business	2630	644				3274	0
Dentistry	23	1		261		285	95
Education	1039	690	69	23		1821	0
Engineering	944	401	126			1471	8
Graduate School		148				148	0
Health Professions	990	986	81	143	42	2242	13
Joint Health Sciences		2	306			308	19
Medicine				690		690	1,190
Nursing	969	1510	38	225		2742	2
Optometry			24	195		219	17
Provost/Undeclared	1436	96				1532	0
Public Health	343	304	69	17		733	8
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>13134</b>	<b>5205</b>	<b>967</b>	<b>1554</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>20902</b>	<b>1377</b>

Graduate Total (Excluding DMD, MD, OD)	6622
DMD, MD, OD Total	1146

2017

# FALL SEMESTER

# Headcount Enrollment Report

## PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

2016

2017

		CHANGE FROM 2016	ADV. PROFS.*	TOTAL INC.
			ADV. PROFS.*	ADV. PROFS.*
ARTS & SCIENCES	5,017	+8.37%	20	5,037
	5,437		25	5,462
BUSINESS	2,948	+11.06%		
	3,274			
DENTISTRY	275	+3.64%	100	375
	285		95	380
EDUCATION	1,737	+4.84%	1	1,738
	1,821		0	1,821
ENGINEERING	1,463	+0.55%	9	1,472
	1,471		8	1,479
GRADUATE	208	-28.85%		
	148			
HEALTH PROFESSIONS	2,037	+10.06%	9	2,046
	2,242		13	2,255
JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES	315	-2.22%	14	329
	308		19	327
MEDICINE	676	+2.07%	1,123	1,799
	690		1,190	1,880
NURSING	2,568	+6.78%	1	2,569
	2,742		2	2,744
OPTOMETRY	203	+7.88%	17	220
	219		17	236
PROVOST/ UNDECLARED**	1,408	+8.81%		
	1,532			
PUBLIC HEALTH	680	+7.79%	8	688
	733		8	741

## TOTAL ENROLLED

19,535	+7.00%	1,302	20,837
20,902		1,377	22,279

**SOURCE:** UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

\* Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized training beyond their academic or professional degrees. They are not included in the official totals for reporting.

\*\* 2017 Provost number includes undeclared majors previously reported under CAS, now listed under Provost.

**UAB HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT  
PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL  
FALL SEMESTER 2017**

	2017	2016	Number of Students/Change	Percent Change
<b>College of Arts and Sciences</b>	5437	5017	420	8.37%
<b>Business</b>	3274	2948	326	11.06%
<b>Dentistry</b>	285	275	10	3.64%
<b>Education</b>	1821	1737	84	4.84%
<b>Engineering</b>	1471	1463	8	0.55%
<b>Graduate School</b>	148	208	-60	-28.85%
<b>Health Professions</b>	2242	2037	205	10.06%
<b>Joint Health Sciences</b>	308	315	-7	-2.22%
<b>Medicine</b>	690	676	14	2.07%
<b>Nursing</b>	2742	2568	174	6.78%
<b>Optometry</b>	219	203	16	7.88%
<b>Provost</b>	1532	1408	124	8.81%
<b>Public Health</b>	733	680	53	7.79%
<b>Total</b>	<b>20902</b>	<b>19535</b>	<b>1367</b>	<b>7.00%</b>